## MOUNTAIN TITLE COMP WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That.

PEACORE CAROLYN F

hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by RICHARD TOMASELLI and GLENDA TOMASELLI, husband and wife , hereinafter called the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and see attached

\*\*in favor of Klamath First Federal Savings & Loan which the grantee ssumes and agrees to pay Recorded as Document M79 Page 7100 on March assumes 30, 1979. MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

"This instrument will not allow use of the property described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting this instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should check with the appropriate city or county planning department to verify approved uses."

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances except covenants, conditions, restrictions, easements, those of record and apparen to the land as of the date of this deed together with trust deed\*\* grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 140,000.00... OHNHWH, ZMZ XARIAR ZWZHIZH BWZ LAWIZH ZW ZWZHINAH ZWIH ZWIHY ZWZWI ZW ZWAL XIWALAR WILH ZU In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical

if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by

Caroly

core

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

order of its board of directors.

(If executed by a corporation,

INTAIN TITLE COMPANY

비행 방법 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전 전	
STATE OF OREGON,	STATE OF OREGON, County of
	Personally appeared to be be a duly sworn.
County of Klamath 5 September 26, 1988	who, being unit chiefing
September	it and not one for the other, did say that the former is the
t at share named	each for himself and not one to the president and that the latter is the
Personally appeared the above named Carolyn F. Peacore	secretary of
ment to be BADYO, ment to and the foregoing instru-	and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporation, of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be- halt of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of hem acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Before me:
COFFICIAL RUNING VILLE	
SEAD Notary Public: lor Oregon My commission expires: 6-16 92	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:
Peacore	STATE OF OREGON,
7062 Dinegrove RD	County of
Klamath Falls, OR 97603	I certify that the within instru
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDITED	ment was received for record on th
Tomaselli Tomaselli	day of
5933 Chabot Crest Oakland, CA 94618	o'clock M., and recorde
CRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS	SPACE RESERVED in book on page or a
After recording return to:	necopper's use file/reel number
Tomaselli	Record of Deeds of said county. Witness my hand and seal of
above address	County affixed.
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	
Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following	address
, neet rodoral	그는 그는 것은 것을 알려요. 이 것을 알려요. 이 것은 것을 알려요. 이 것은 것은 것을 알려요. 이 가 있는 것을 알려요. 이 가 있
방법 2	
540_Main	n an an the Andrews, see that is a start of the second second second second second second second second second 
KLAMALII FALL S NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION 16212

Tracts 1, 2, 3 and 4 of LANDIS PARK, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, EXCEPTING THEREFROM the Easterly 144 feet of Tract 4 as Cregon, EXCEPTING THEREFROM the Easterly 144 feet of Tract 4 as Earle William Tichenor and Isabell Jean Tichenor, husband and wife, Earle William Tichenor and Isabell Jean Tichenor, husband and wife, dated November 5, 1941 and recorded November 6, 1941 in Book 142 at THEREFROM the Easterly 144 feet of Tract 3 as described in that recrtain deed from Carolyn F. Peacore to Sterling W. Hancock, et ux, dated September 12, 1980 and recorded September 15, 1980 in Volume M80 at page 17483, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

Tax Account No.: 3909 010DA 03800

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMAIN	th day
Mountain Title CO.	. <u>M88</u> ,
$A_{1} = 0$	
Of Deeds County Clerk	
of Evelyn Biehn . County clean By <u>Onulexe Muelen</u>	<u>Maces</u>
FFF \$13.00	مرور موروب ورور می مرور می ورور می مرور می مرو